
 

Mailing address:  

Bank Polska Kasa Opieki S.A. 

Custody Department 
ul. Żwirki i Wigury 31 
02-091 Warsaw, Poland 

BIC: PKOP PL PW CUS  

Registered Address:  

Bank Polska Kasa Opieki S.A. 
 
ul. Grzybowska 53/57 
00-950 Warsaw, Poland 

BIC: PKOP PL PW  
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Global Securities Services Poland a member of GSS UniCredit 

Group fax number: +48 22 5357714, Generic e-mail address: management.custody@pekao.com.pl 

Tomasz Grajewski 
Head of GSS UniCredit/ 

Head of GSS Poland 

+48 22 524 5867 

GSM: +48 605 044 012 

tomasz.grajewski@pekao.com.pl  

Mariusz  Piękoś Head of Foreign Client Office 
+48 22 524 5852 

GSM: +48 601 367 602 

mariusz.piekos@pekao.com.pl  

Bartłomiej Piłat 
Head of Corporate Actions and  

Business Development 

+48 22 524 5865 

GSM: +48 607 629 001 

bartlomiej.pilat@pekao.com.pl 

 
 

Relationship Management  

Group fax number: +48 22 5357714, Generic e-mail address: relationship.custody@pekao.com.pl, tax.custody@pekao.com.pl  

Kamil Polak Head of Relationship Management +48 22 524 5863 

GSM: +48 605 040 148 

kamil.polak@pekao.com.pl  

Marta Boboryk  Relationship Manager  +48 22 524 5861  marta.boboryk@pekao.com.pl   

Krzysztof Pekrul  Relationship Manager +48 22 524 5864 krzysztof.pekrul@pekao.com.pl  

Monika Białek 
Relationship Manager/ 

Account Opening and Documentation 
+48 22 524 5855 

monika.bialek@pekao.com.pl 

 

Account Management /Operational contacts  

Group fax number: +48 22 5357714, Generic e-mail address: accmgmt.custody@pekao.com.pl 

Adam Paradowski 
Head of Account 

Administration/Operations 

+48 22 524 5859 

GSM: +48 601 286 305  

adam.paradowski@pekao.com.pl  

Mariusz Bujnowski  Account Manager +48 22 524 5853 mariusz.bujnowski@pekao.com.pl  

Karolina Woźniak Account Manager +48 22 524 5858 karolina.wozniak@pekao.com.pl   

Katarzyna Wierzbowska Account Manager +48 22 524 5860 katarzyna.wierzbowska@pekao.com.pl  

Piotr Przybysz  Account Manager +48 22 524 5856 piotra.przybysz@pekao.com.pl  

Nel Wołczyńska Account Manager +48 22 524 5857 nel.wolczynska@pekao.com.pl  

Mirosław Błachowicz Account Manager +48 22 524 5854 miroslaw.blachowicz@pekao.com.pl  

 

Corporate Actions & Proxy Voting 

Group fax number: +48 22 535 7718, Group e-mail address: corporate.actions@pekao.com.pl  

Aneta Kumor Head of Corporate Actions & Proxy 

Voting 

+48 22 524 5869 aneta.kumor@pekao.com.pl   

Monika Dzwonka Corporate Actions Specialist +48 22 524 5850 monika.dzwonka@pekao.com.pl  

Mateusz Frankiewicz Corporate Actions Specialist +48 22 524 5870 mateusz.frankiewicz@pekao.com.pl 

 

 

Product Management 

Ewa Stupkiewicz Product Manager 
+48 22 524 8824 

GSM: +48 697 771 207 

ewa.stupkiewicz@pekao.com.pl    

 


